FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
The Davideling is Siligim , year 2012 FIR No. 390/22 Date 21-4-22
2 Ad 1 1PC Sections 34 323 576 ii) Act Sections
Sections Sections 24 Of Maintanance of Sections 25 Of Maintanance
Time Period Time From do - Time To (b) information received at P.S. Date 6th 21/04/22 Time 20:55 Ms.
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 12.57 Time 20.55 hs.
4 Type of Information Written I Oral
Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from PS.      Beat No.
(D) Address 69 Satyajit Roy Road, Savyanagar, Dabyram, Ps- hitigmi 0557 Amjeeling & Whandknagar (N), 55 Egni.
assismifellings & khandinagor (N), os Egin.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Statton, then the
Name of the PS
Louis Clatteries Alla
(b) Fathers/Husband's Name At Prasanta Kr. Chatterjae
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality
(e) Passport No Date of Issue Place of Issue
(f) Geoupation
(9) Address Poharrat rugar (North), PS Siliymi, 1 xist. Daiyeiling
7 Details of known / suspected unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
1 Sut Maitreger Chatterjee w/o Subrata chatterjie of Gome Alberon 69 Sutgesti Rey Road, Surganagar, Dabgrah, Fr & Kilipi
by Satyani Way Road, surganager, Dabgrah, OF C Silyn
bioli- shapeung v
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
16. Total value of properties stoller / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Gese No. If any
Complainant is dreated as fire Horish eneloged here with
complement is organical ais the Horish Included hereinthe
17 Wellow Teles Comments about report and the second of th
13 Action taken. Signer the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item 40. 2, registered the case and took up the investigation represent. St. uttern. School of St. uttern. School of St. uttern.
investigation / fall/sed investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant-free of cost
6110412
14 Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
of the Complay and Informant
15 Date & Time of despatch to the court Rank No. Synspectrum Charge
Siligur Pointe Siligu
Siliguri Pelite Commission

THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE SILIGURI WOMEN POLICE STATION SILIGURI, DISTRICT: DARJEELING PIN: 734001

Sir

SUB: Lodging of First Information Report against Smt. Maitreyee Chatterjee, wife of Sri Subrata Chatterjee, resident of beside Gour Abasan, 69, Satyajit Roy Road, Suryanagar, Dabgram, P.O. Rabindra Sarani, P.S. Siliguri, District. Darjeeling.

l, the undersigned, inform you as follows:

- 1. That I used to reside with my son namely Sri Subrata Chatterjee, daughter-in-law namely Smt. Maitreyee Chatterjee and my granddaughter, in a flat beside Gour Abasan, 69, Satyajit Roy Road, Suryanagar, Dabgram, P.O. Rabindra sarani, P.S. Siliguri, District Darjeeling and the said flat was purchased by my deceased husband during his life time in the name of my abovenamed son.
- 2. That my daughter-in-law namely 5mt. Maitreyee Chatterjee abovenamed inflicted immense cruelty and torture upon my said son and thereafter drove my son away from the said flat and since the month of July, 2021 my son started to live separately, but I continued to stay in the aforesaid flat alongwith my said
- 3. That during my such stay and in the absence of my said son, my abovenamed daughter-in-law started to torture upon me both physically and mentally on

Be it mentioned herein that my daughter-in-law namely Smt. Maitreyee Chatteriee abovenamed furthermore used to snatch away the entire amount of pension from me which I used to receive being the nominee of my dear deceased husband and such extortion of pension continued from me each and every month. She also forced me to give her few of my valuable gold ornaments.

EMEN PAGNET

Subsequently she started to confine me in a room and lock it from outside and did not provide me with proper food on account of which I became weak

- 4. That thereafter two months ago my abovenamed daughter-in-law forcibly ousted me from the said flat without allowing=me to take any of my belongings which are still under her custody and since then under compelling circumstances I am residing in my relatives house at Deb Villa, Bharat Nagar North, P.O. Rabindra Sarani, P.S. Siliguri, District- Darjeeling.
- 5. That owing to aforesaid horrifying incident I was traumatized and as a consequence thereof I was not in a position to lodge a complain against my said daughter-in-law, soon thereafter.
- 6. That even after living separately from my said daughter-in-law, since few days, she is continuously threatening me to give her my entire pension every month and also pressurizing me to transfer my securities in her favour, else, she warned me of tagging into false criminal cases and injure me in life and limb.
- 7. Above all she assaulted me and through me out from some residence being a senior citizen my age is now 67 years. In the above circumstances, I most humbly request you to take appropriate legal action against my abovenamed daughter-in-law namely Smt. Maitreyee Chatterjee according to law and save me from suffering further loss and injury.

Thanking You,

Keeined on 214.22 At 20.05 h ride SCS PS CASE No. 1252 BT. 21.04 2022 Started SQ B Case No. 390/22 M. 214.22 43 341/323 /506 SPC My See 24 of maintanance and Welfare Residing at Deb Villa, Bharat Nagar of Sr. Citizen Ship Act and endorsed St attern blask of sofk of us investigation (21/04/22

> Siliguri Police Station Siliquri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

Exigly Works

[LEKHA CHATTERJEE]

Wife of Lt. Prasanta Kumar Chatterjee Siliguri, District: Darjeeling.

Mob:9382923068

9833559226